

RECEIVED

01-20-2015

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN
DISTRICT ONE

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

v. Appeal No.: 2014AP002521-CR

SHIRONSKI A. HUNTER,
Defendant-Appellant.

On Appeal From the Circuit Court of Milwaukee County
The Honorable Rebecca F. Dallet Presiding
Circuit Court Case No. 2013-CF-004162

BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT
SHIRONSKI A. HUNTER

Submitted By:

Marisa R. Dondlinger, SBN 1064769
P.O. Box 233
Menomonee Falls, WI 53052
mrdondlinger@gmail.com

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant,
Shironski A. Hunter

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>TABLE OF AUTHORITIES</u>	2
<u>STATEMENT AS TO ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION</u>	4
<u>STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES</u>	4
<u>STATEMENT OF THE FACTS</u>	5
<u>ARGUMENT</u>	12
I. THE CONFRONTATION CLAUSE SHOULD HAVE BARRED TESTIMONY OF STATEMENTS MADE BY MS. RIMSCHNEIDER AND MS. PORTER TO THE 911 OPERATOR AND POLICE.	
II. THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED AT TRIAL WAS INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT THE CONVICTION.	
III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING THE 911 OPERATOR TO TESTIFY BECAUSE THE STATE'S FAILURE TO DISCLOSE THIS WITNESS AHEAD OF TRIAL PREJUDICED THE DEFENSE.	
<u>CONCLUSION</u>	26
<u>CERTIFICATION</u>	27
<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Constitution

U.S. CONST AMEND. VI	12
-----------------------------	----

United States Supreme Court Cases

<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967)	18
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004)	5
<i>Davis v. Washington</i> , 547 U.S. 813 (2006)	5
<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> , 443 U.S. 307 (1979)	19

Wisconsin Constitution

WIS. CONST. ART. I § 7	12
-------------------------------	----

Wisconsin Statutes

§ 908.03	13
§ 909.015	8
§ 971.23	4

Wisconsin Supreme Court Cases

<i>Giese v. Montgomery Ward, Inc.</i> , 111 Wis. 2d 392, 331 N.W.2d 585 (1983)	19
<i>Hampton v. State</i> , 92 Wis. 2d 450, 285 N.W.2d 868 (1979)	18
<i>Muller v. State</i> , 94 Wis. 2d 450, 289 N.W.2d 570 (1980)	14

<i>Schmidt v. State</i> , 77 Wis. 2d 370, 253 N.W.2d 204 (1977)	20
<i>State v. Black</i> , 2001 WI 31, 242 Wis. 2d 126, 624 N.W.2d 363	20
<i>State v. DeLao</i> , 2002 WI 49, 252 Wis. 2d 289, 643 N.W.2d 480	22
<i>State v. Friedrich</i> , 135 Wis. 2d 1, 398 N.W.2d 763 (1987)	18
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 2008 WI 15, 307 Wis. 2d 555, 745 N.W.2d 397	22
<i>State v. Jenson</i> , 2007 WI 26, 299 Wis. 2d 267, 727 N.W.2d 518	12
<i>State v. Peete</i> , 185 Wis. 2d 4, 517 N.W.2d 149 (1994)	20
<i>State v. Samuel</i> , 2002 WI 34, 252 Wis. 2d 26, 643 N.W.2d 423	18
<i>State v. Searcy</i> , 2006 WI App 8, 288 Wis. 2d 804, 709 N.W.2d 497	12
<i>State v. Stuart</i> , 2005 WI 47, 279 Wis. 2d 659, 695 N.W.2d 259	18
<i>Stewart v. State</i> , 83 Wis. 2d 185, 265 N.W.2d 489 (1978)	19
<i>York v. National Continental Ins. Co.</i> , 158 Wis. 2d 486, 463 N.W.2d 364 (1990)	19

Wisconsin Court of Appeals Cases

<i>State v. Beauchamp</i> , 2010 WI App 42, 324 Wis. 2d 162, 781 N.W.2d 254	13
<i>State v. Boshcka</i> , 178 Wis. 2d 628, 496 N.W.2d 627 (Ct. App. 1992)	13

<i>State v. Martinez,</i> 166 Wis. 2d 250, 479 N.W.2d 224 (Ct. App. 1991)	23
<i>State v. Rodriguez,</i> 2006 WI App 163, 295 Wis. 2d 801, 722 Wis. 2d 136	12
<i>State v. Tolliver,</i> 149 Wis. 2d 166, 440 N.W.2d 571 (Ct. App. 1989)	19
<i>State v. Von Loh,</i> 157 Wis. 2d 91, 458 N.W.2d 556 (Ct. App. 1990)	19
